

No. 36724-6-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

THOMAS J. PAGE,

Appellant.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
08 APR 15 PM 1:02
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY DEPUTY

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR MASON COUNTY

The Honorable James B. Sawyer, II
Cause No. 07-1-00228-6

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

EDWARD P. LOMBARDO
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney for
Gary P. Burlison, Prosecuting Attorney

Mason County Prosecutor's Office
521 N. Fourth Street
P.O. Box 639
Shelton, WA 98584
Tel: (360) 427-9670 Ext. 417
Fax: (360) 427-7754

pm 4-14-08

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. Appellant's Assignments of Error.....	1
B. Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error.....	1
C. Evidence Relied Upon.....	1
D. Statement of the Case.....	2-6
1. & 2. Procedural History & Statement of Facts.....	2-5
3. Summary of Argument.....	5-6
E. Argument.....	7-25
1. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING A DEFENSE MOTION TO DISMISS BECAUSE THE STATE SATISFIED CORPUS DELICTI BY PRESENTING EVIDENCE, INDEPENDENT OF PAGE'S STATEMENTS, SUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT A FINDING OF GUILT.....	7-18
(a) <u>Corpus Delicti</u>	7-14
(b) <u>Constructive Possession</u>	14-18
2. PAGE RECEIVED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL BECAUSE HIS COURT-APPOINTED ATTORNEY MOVED TO DISMISS THE CASE ON THE SUFFICIENCY OF THE EVIDENCE.....	18-21
3. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR BY NOT TAKING PAGE'S CASE FROM THE JURY BECAUSE:	
(a) PRIOR TO TRIAL, THE RECORD SHOWS THAT PAGE WAS MADE AWARE OF THE NATURE OF THE FIREARM CHARGE AGAINST HIM; AND OF	
(b) EACH ELEMENT THE STATE HAD TO PROVE TO ESTABLISH HIS GUILT BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT; AND	

(c) ALL ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS OF THE CRIME
WERE INCLUDED IN THE
INFORMATION.....21-25

F. Conclusion.....25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

1. Table of Cases

<u>State v. Alvarez</u> , 128 Wash.2d 1, 904 P.2d 754 (1995).....	15
<u>State v. Aten</u> , 130 Wash.2d 640, 927 P.2d 210 (1996).....	7, 8
<u>State v. Bernal</u> , 109 Wash.App. 150, 33 P.3d 1106 (2001).....	7
<u>State v. Berrier</u> , ---P.3d---, 2008 WL 711748 (Div. 2, March 18).....	21, 22
<u>State v. Brockob</u> , 159 Wash.2d 311, 150 P.3d 59 (2006).....	8
<u>State v. Callahan</u> , 77 Wn.2d 27, 459 P.2d 400 (1969).....	14, 15, 16, 17
<u>State v. Davis</u> , 119 Wash.2d 657, 835 P.2d 1039 (1992).....	23
<u>State v. Dow</u> , 176 P.3d 597, (Div. 2, February 5, 2008).....	8
<u>State v. Gilmore</u> , 76 Wn.2d 293, 297, 456 P.2d 344 (1969).....	19
<u>State v. Hendrickson</u> , 140 Wash.App. 913, 168 P.3d 421 (Div. 2, September 25, 2007).....	7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 13
<u>State v. Joy</u> , 121 Wash. 2d 333, 338, 851 P.2d 654 (1993).....	15
<u>State v. Keend</u> , 140 Wash.App. 858, 166 P.3d 1268 (Div. 2, September 18, 2007).....	19
<u>State v. Kjorsvik</u> , 117 Wash.2d 93, 812 P.2d 86 (1991).....	6, 22, 23, 24, 25
<u>State v. Laramie</u> , 141 Wash.App. 332,169 P.3d 859 (Div. 3, October 23, 2007).....	22, 23, 24
<u>State v. McCarty</u> , 140 Wash.2d 420, 998 P.2d 296 (2006).....	22
<u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wash.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	18, 19

<u>State v. O’Neal</u> , 159 Wash.2d 500, 150 P.3d 1121 (2007).....	15
<u>State v. Partin</u> , 88 Wash.2d 899, 567 P.2d 1136 (1977).....	14, 15
<u>State v. Riley</u> , 121 Wash.2d 22, 846 P.2d 1365 (1993).....	8
<u>State v. Rodriguez</u> , 121 Wash.App. 180, 87 P.3d 1201 (2004).....	18, 19
<u>State v. Rooth</u> , 129 Wash.App. 76, 121 P.3d 755 (2005).....	16
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	15
<u>State v. Schaffer</u> , 120 Wash.2d 616, 845 P.2d 281 (1993).....	22
<u>State v. Schwab</u> , 141 Wash.App. 85, 167 P.3d 1225 (Div. 2, October 2, 2007).....	18
<u>State v. Studd</u> , 137 Wash.2d 533, 973 P.2d 1049 (1999).....	18
<u>State v. Thomas</u> , 71 Wash.2d 470, 429 P.2d 231 (1967).....	21
<u>State v. Valdez</u> , 137 Wash.App. 280, 152 P.3d 1048 (Div.2, February 13, 2007).....	7, 8
<u>State v. Vangerpen</u> , 125 Wash.2d 782, 888 P.2d 1177 (1995).....	8
<u>State v. Walcott</u> , 72 Wn.2d 959, 435 P.2d 994 (1967).....	15
<u>State v. Walker</u> , ---P.3d---, 2008 WL 933443 (Div. 2, April 8).....	19, 20
<u>State v. Walton</u> , 64 Wash.App. 410, 824 P.2d 533 (1992).....	16
<u>State v. Ware</u> , 111 Wash.App. 738, 46 P. 3d.280 (2002).....	15
<u>State v. Whalen</u> , 131 Wash.App. 58, 126 P.3d 55 (2005).....	8, 9
<u>State v. White</u> , 81 Wn.2d 223, 500 P.2d 1242 (1972).....	19, 21
<u>State v. Yates</u> , 161 Wash.2d 714, 168 P.3d 359 (2007).....	22

2. Other Jurisdictions

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668,104 S.Ct. 2052,
80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984).....19

3. Court Rules

RAP 10.3(b).....2

4. Statutes

RCW 9.41.04(2)(a)(i).....24
